To: Gomolemo Mokoena; imaan Hare; Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Miungisi
Mthembu; Karabo Munene; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Hope Nkuna; Timmy Kgaladi;
‘francis@clubadvocates.co.za'; ‘sophie@ciubadvocates.co.za’; 'info@gaa.org.za’;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; ‘info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’; 'Issa@Issa.org.za’;
'jhbadmin@law.co.za’; jjhbbar@law.co.za’; 'ppv@ppv.co.za’; 'ptabar@law.co.za’; 'Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za"; 'reception@Iloftusadv.co.za’; 'StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za’;
‘admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@biaonline.org.za'; ‘achauke@npa.gov.za’;
‘MoDikgale@justice.gov.za"; ‘fazoe@nadel.co.za’; ‘gcb@mweb.co.za";
'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’; 'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za’;
'ramatics@gmail.com’; ‘nicolle@onlineiaw.co.za’; '"MAGDALENE@!pc.org.za’;
‘ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za’; ‘mbmaliwa@gmail.com’; ‘cas@casjordaan.co.za’;
‘admin@biaontine.org.za"; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; ‘delene@lawcircle.co.za’;
‘gautengsccadv@gamil.com’; ‘hest@law.co.za’; ‘info@churchscuare.co.za’
info@gaa.org.za’; 'info@jaa.org.za'; ‘info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’; jhbadmin@law.co.za’;
'lssa@lssa.org.za’; 'manager@clubadvocates.co.za’; 'manager@brooklynacvocates.coza’
'management@ciubadvocates.co.za’; 'managder@advchambers.co.za’;
'manager@gkchambers.co.za’; ‘nccadmin@law.co.za'; ‘nfa.advocates@gmail.com’;
'northgautengadv@gmail.com’; ‘ppv@ppv.co.za’; ‘ptabar@law.co.za’;
'reception@loftusadv.co.za’; ‘'secretary@ptabar.co.za’; ‘'viv@jaa.org.za’;
‘smaredi,iudiciary@gmail.com’

Cc: smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com

Subject: Directive Unopposed motion Roll - Before JUDGE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (19 July
2022)

Attachments: Directive Unopposed mation Roll - Before JUDGE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (19 July
2022).pdf

Good day,

1. The above subject matter bears reference.

2. Please find attached herewith a directive issued by the Honourable Madam Justice Jjanse van Nieuwenhuizen for
unopposed matters for 19 July 2022.

3. Kind regards.

z
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IN THE HIGH CCURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 214 9001 — Cell: 083 998 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2
E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

18 JULY 2022

UNOPPOSED MOTIGN COURT — 18 JULY 2022
ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED ROLL
Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DIRECTIVE

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed Motion Roll hefore the
Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 19 July 2022,

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the hanourable Judge will be
heard in Open Court, at the Palace of Justice Court B.

3. Proceedings will commence at 12h00, parties are required to be seated at Sh45.

4. Parties are further to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted.

5.  We trust the above is in order.




19 JULY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J

1. EXPARTE: W SMITH 1426/21
2. IMATEMBA VS MIN OF POLICE 57075/21
3. SSJOMAIN VS M DWEME 14813/21
4, KRJAPHTA Vs B W JAPHTA 42661/21
5. DIRAMATOLO 'S MIN OF POLICE +1 65721/19
6. FRD BANK VS SJESTERHUIZEN 50635/21
7. MDUTOIT VS RAF 41896/21
8. NJDLAMINI VS RAF 74144/16
9. MPOLSON VS G E POLSON 39213/18
10. B/C OF SUNNYSIDE VS D L SIKHOSANA 19796/22
11. M BRANDT VS R BRANDT 47685/21
12. EXPARYE: F P VAN DYK 30940/22
13. L M MLATE VS Z MASHININI 85505/18
14. HIRE ALL VS NKOMABA TRADING 15227/22
15. EX PARTE: F P JOUBERT 24813/22
16. G CHATTINGH + 1 V5 CITY OF TSHWANE 78022/18
925/22

17. EXPARTYEP C M BEUKES




18,

19,

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27,

28.

29.

30.

31.

33.

35.

36.

D D MAKHANYA VS
EX PARTE:C F FRAYNE

E M C MARTIN VS
EX PARTE: E L MARHAYA +1

M MALULEKE VS
EX PARTE: | NEL

N MNCWABE VS
B/C OF CALAIS

EX PARTE: KR KNOOP + 3 OTHERS

5 5 JOMANIE

L MORAKILE

D M BOTHA + ANOTHER

STD BANK

L M LESHILO

. L CALMEYER

D M BOTHA + ANOTHER

. STD BANK

GLV HOLDINGS

PREMIER FMCG LTD

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V3

VS

V5

RAF

CV MARTIN

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

VS Y A S MANSOOR

VS L P RAMARUMO

Vs RAF

VS INDICATO INLIGTING

R L PETERSCN

F M PEETE

J E CALMEYER

ACCELERATO BELEGGINGS

K R RABBI

D L FJANSE VAN RENSBURG

F J ABOO BAKER

1928/15

24766/22

20991/22

56604/21

29658/19

24756/22

62561/20

26816/20

23683/22

14814/21

46936/18

24246/22

6750/19

12072/22

18485/21

24262722

45787/21

57818/21

50522/21




